OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR:: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY:DIBRUGARH DU/DR-A/6-1/UG-CBCS/21/704 Date: 10.06.2021

NOTIFICATION

As recommended by the Committee constituted to support the University, Colleges and Institutes conducting the B.Ed. and LL.B. Programmes affected by the COVID-19 pandemic in 2021, the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University appreciates the initiatives taken for conducting the 2nd and 4th Semester Classes of the B.Ed. Programme by the Department of Education and other Post Graduate Training Colleges/ CTEs/ DIETs affiliated to/ permitted by Dibrugarh University in virtual mode.

In context of the above, it is hereby notified for all concerned that the Even Semester Classes of the B.Ed. Programme shall be continued in virtual mode until further notification from the University. The Colleges/ Institutes are hereby requested to take all feasible measures to support the students in the teaching-learning process as deemed to be appropriate.

It is further notified for all concerned that the B.Ed 4th Semester Practicum activities for the year 2021shall be held as per the existing Syllabi incorporating the following dimensions-

- 1. **Practice Teaching:** Online Peers teaching class. The concerned College/ Institutes shall contact with the school authorities for conducting practice teaching through online mode in the different schools.
- **2.** Lesson Plan: Lessons plans to be prepared by the students.
- 3. Community work: As per Syllabus may be taken up once normalcy returns.
- 4. Understanding self: Online Theory Class and Orientation/ workshop etc.
- **5.** Action Research: Online Theory Class and Orientation / workshop etc. Actual Action Research once normalcy returns.
- 6. Notice Writing, Time Table preparation, TLM: All these activities should be done as per Syllabus.

Issued with due approval under report to the Under Graduate Board and Academic Council, Dibrugarh University.

P2 10/6/2021

(Dr. B.C. Borah) Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University

Copy to:

- 1. Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, D.U.
- 2. The Deans, Dibrugarh University.
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. The Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University.
- 5. The Director, College Development Council, Dibrugarh University.
- 6. The Head, Department of Education, Dibrugarh University.
- 7. The Principals of the Post Graduate Training Colleges/ CTEs/ DIETs affiliated to/ permitted by Dibrugarh University
- 8. The Joint/ Deputy Controllers of Examinations, Dibrugarh University.
- 9. The Academic Officer, Dibrugarh University.
- 10. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University with a request to upload the Notification in the Dibrugarh University website.
- 11. File.

2 10/ 6/20 21

(Dr. B.C. Borah) Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University